

## NORTH CAROLINA ADULT CARE ASSOCIATION

PO BOX 46281 Raleigh, NC 27620

The North Carolina Adult Care Association is an organization focused on the development of quality of residential care for persons who reside in domiciliary homes. Purposes of the association are:

- Advocacy and protection of vulnerable adults with disabilities who are subject to abuse, neglect, and exploitation.
- Enhancement of residential and adult services in North Carolina.
- Increasement of communication between adults and community service workers.
- Increasement of communications between local DSS workers and state agencies.
- Provide a continuum of care for disabled and aging adults in residential and community settings.

Membership eligibility requirements include DSS workers, their supervisors, community citizens and businesses advocating or providing care to adults residing in the community or in a long term care facility.

Members will receive a discount to attend the annual conference, invitation to attend trainings, their name listed on the NCACA Website, regional support or assistance with identifying placement and other resources.

## Membership deadline is December31st, 2024; please join by completing the following

Name:
Title:
Agency:
County:
City, State, Zip Code:
Telephone:
Email:
Business Name (Corporate Only):
Select the appropriate membership:
DSS membership \$30
Community Membership \$35
Corporate Membership\$ 100

## Please send this completed form and mail check to:

Attention: North Carolina Adult Care Association

PO Box 46281

Raleigh, NC 27620

\*Make check out to: North Carolina Adult Care Association

Find US: www.ncadultcareassociation.com

Follow US: www.facebook.com/NorthCarolinaACA